impact.



Thank you for choosing the Impact VPA-DCA Varipole Drop Ceiling Adapter. This handy adapter clips onto a drop ceiling support, allowing you to insert your Impact Varipoles so you can set up your backgrounds when shooting on location in offices, classrooms, or anywhere else that has a drop ceiling. The adapter fits snugly into the top of the Varipole or most other floor-to-ceiling background supports when the Spring Top Adapter is removed. An Allen Screw is included for additional tightening if necessary. A 3 mm size Allen Key is optional.

Warnings △

- Do not attempt to disassemble or repair the equipment—doing so will void the warranty, and Impact Studio Lighting will not be responsible for any damage.
- · Handle the unit with care.
- · Clean the unit with a soft dry cloth.
- · Keep this unit away from children.
- · Use only parts provided by the manufacturer.
- · Make sure everything is secure before proceeding.
- Always use a steel safety cable (not included) when suspending a light fixture or other assembly.
- Make sure the item is intact and that there are no missing parts.

Recommended Accessories

- Impact CC-101 Rapid Baby to 1/4"-20 Male Threaded Adapter
- Impact ME-109 Rapid Baby Collapsible Reflector Holder
- · Impact SRP-108 Joining Stud for Two Super Clamps
- · Impact SRP-110 6" Baby Pin with Collar for Grip Heads
- Impact VP-712BP Deluxe Varipole Support System, Black (Pair)
- Impact VP-712SP Deluxe Varipole Support System, Silver (Pair)
- Impact VPC-5 9' Cross Pole for Uncored Paper or Fabric, for Use with Varidrive System
- Impact VPD-DSBK Varidrive Background Paper Drive Set with Black Chain and Weight (also available with red or gray chains)
- Impact VPD-H3CSC Background Holder Hooks and Superclamps Set

Visit our website at www.ImpactStudioLighting.com for more Impact accessories.

One-Year Limited Warranty

This IMPACT product is warranted to the original purchaser to be free from defects in materials and workmanship under normal consumer use for a period of one (1) year from the original purchase date or thirty (30) days after replacement, whichever occurs later. The warranty provider's responsibility with respect to this limited warranty shall be limited solely to repair or replacement, at the provider's discretion, of any product that fails during normal use of this product in its intended manner and in its intended environment. Inoperability of the product or part(s) shall be determined by the warranty provider. If the product has been discontinued, the warranty provider reserves the right to replace it with a model of equivalent quality and function.

This warranty does not cover damage or defect caused by misuse, neglect, accident, alteration, abuse, improper installation or maintenance. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED HEREIN, THE WARRANTY PROVIDER MAKES NEITHER ANY EXPRESS WARRANTIES NOR ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. This warranty provides you with specific legal rights, and you may also have additional rights that vary from state to state.

To obtain warranty coverage, contact the Impact Customer Service Department to obtain a return merchandise authorization ("RMA") number, and return the defective product to Impact along with the RMA number and proof of purchase. Shipment of the defective product is at the purchaser's own risk and expense.

For more information or to arrange service, visit www.impactstudiolighting.com or call Customer Service at 212-594-2353.



Product warranty provided by the Gradus Group.

www.gradusgroup.com
IMPACT is a registered trademark of the Gradus Group.

© 2014 Gradus Group LLC. All Rights Reserved.